MELCHER
The Power Partners.
RCM Series Data Sheet
150 /300 W DC-DC Converters
BCD.00791 Rev AD, 4-May-2017 Page 1 of 15
Features
• RoHS lead-free-solder product
• 2 input voltage ranges, covering all railway batteries

and UL/CSA 60950-1 in process
1 pending
1
MELCHER
The Power Partners.
RCM Series Data Sheet
150 /300 W DC-DC Converters
BCD.00791 Rev AD, 4-May-2017 Page 2 of 15
Model Selection
Table 1: Model Selection
Input voltage   Output Power Efficiency Model Options
Vi min 1                   Vi cont Vi max
1 Vo nom Io nom Po nom ηηηηηmin
2 ηηηηη typ
[V] [V] [V] [V] [A] [W] [%] [%]
14.4 16.8 (24) 45 50.4 12 12.5 150 88 24RCM150-12 D, M, Q, F
24 6.25 150 89 24RCM150-24
43.2 50.4 (110) 137.5 154 12 12.5 150 91 92.5 110RCM150-12 D, M, Q, F
24 6.25 150 92 93 110RCM150-24
14.4 16.8 (24) 45 50.4 12 25 300 89 24RCM300-12 D, M, Q, F
24 12.5 300 90 24RCM30024
43.2 50.4 (110) 137.5 154 12 25 300 91 110RCM300-12 D, M, Q, F
24 12.5 300 92 93.5 110RCM300-24
1 Short time; see table 2 for details
2 Efficiency at TA = 25 °C, Vi nom, Io nom, Vo nom, only option D fitted
Part Number Description
Operating input voltage Vi cont  (continuously):

7 Covers or exceeds EN 50121-3-2:2015 table 4.3
8 Corresponds to EN 50121-3-2:2015 table 5.1 (radio frequency common mode).
MELCHER
The Power Partners.
RCM Series Data Sheet
150 /300 W DC-DC Converters
BCD.00791 Rev AD, 4-May-2017 Page 10 of 15
30             50                 100               200                        500            1000 MHz
dBµV/m
 10
 20
 30
 40
0
 60
VUS EMC Labatory, 110RCM150-24DMQF; Vi = 110 VDC, Vo = 24 V / 6.25 A
Testdistance 10 m, Class A, 3-Oct-2016; ESVS 30, Rhode & Schwarz JM212
 50
Electromagnetic Emissions
The conducted emissions (fig. 9) have been tested according
to EN 55011 (similar to EN 55032, much better values than
requested by EN 50121-3-2:2015, table 1.1). The limits in fig. 8
apply to quasipeak values, which are always lower then peak
values.
Radiated emissions have been tested according to EN 55011
group 1, class A  (similar to EN 55032), see EN 50121-3-
2:2015, table 3.1. The test is executed with horizontal and
vertical polarization. The worse result is shown in fig. 9.
Fig. 9a
110RCM150-24: Typ. radiated disturbances in 10 m distance
(Vi = 110 V, I i nom, resistive load, quasi peak).
Fig. 8a
110RCM150-24: Typ. disturbance voltage at the input (Vi
= 110 V, Ii nom, resistive load, quasi peak and average)
 0
dBµV
 20
 40
 60
 80
110RCM300-24DMQF;  Vi = 110 V, Vo = 24 V; Io = 12.5 A
Class A, 20-Apr-2017
JM
220
EN 55011 A av